SERIES 616KD | DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE TRANSMITTER ±0.25, ±1 OR 2% ACCURACY
dwyer-inst.com
DWYER INSTRUMENTS, INC.
DS-616KD rev. 2 | 1/17
®
T: 219-879-8000 | F: 219-872-9057 | info@dwyermail.com
 800-872-9141
FEATURES/BENEFITS

DS-616KD rev. 2 | 1/17
DIMENSIONS
HOW TO ORDER
SERIES
616KD - Differential pressure transmitter
ACCURACY
-A - 0.25% full-scale accuracy
-B -  1.0% full-scale accuracy
 -  2.0% full-scale accuracy
Note: 0.25% FS accuracy is not available in the following
ranges 00, 01, 10,11.
RANGE
-00 - 0 to 1 in w.c.
-01 - 0 to 2 in w.c.
-02 - 0 to 3 in w.c.
-03 - 0 to 5 in w.c.
-04 - 0 to 10 in w.c.
-05 - 0 to 15 in w.c.
-06- 0 to 20 in w.c.
-07 - 0 to 25 in w.c.
-08 - 0 to 40 in w.c.
-10 - 0 to 250 Pa
-11 - 0 to 500 Pa
-12 - 0 to 750 Pa
-13 - 0 to 1250 Pa
-14 - 0 to 2500 Pa
-15 - 0 to 5000 Pa
-50 - 0 to ±1 in w.c.
-51 - 0 to ±2 in w.c.
-57 - 0 to ±3 in w.c.
-52 - 0 to ±5 in w.c.
-53 - 0 to ±10 in w.c.
-54 - 0 to ±250 Pa
-55 - 0 to ±500 Pa
-56 - 0 to ±750 Pa
-58 - 0 to ±1250 Pa
OPTIONS
-AT - Aluminum tag
-FC - Factory calibration
-NIST - NIST certification
-TC - Terminal cover
-V - Voltage output 0 to 5, 1 to 5, 0 to 10, 2 to 10
VDC (field selectable)
616KD -A -12 -AT
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
T: 219-879-8000 | F: 219-872-9057 | info@dwyermail.com
 800-872-9141
5/16
[7.94]
OPTIONAL
TERMINAL
COVER
5/8
[15.88]
3-21/64
[84.53]
ø5/32
[3.97]
MOUNTING
HOLE
2 PLACES
7/8
[22.23]
1-1/32
[26.19]
2-13/32 [61.12]
2-1/4 [57.15]
1/2
[12.70]
2-13/32
[61.12]
1/2 [12.70]
1-1/2